Applications
The flat window of an SFT White LED results in a much smaller light emitting surface
than with a dome-shaped cover, enabling much smaller optics and higher optical
coupling efficiency. Along with the high lumen density of a monolithic emitter, SFT
white series is a powerful light source for beam pattern critical lighting applications,
in delivery of extremely high intensity, long beam distance and tight beam angles.
•  6V or 12V configurable, excellent color and brightness uniformity from a
multi-junction single monolithic emitter.

(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
2
PDS-003135 Rev 03                    © 2023 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT CRI Minimum
Flux Bin1
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Chromaticity
Bin Kit Code2 Ordering Part Numbers
5000K
Typ. 73
Min. 70
KA 1042
501 SFT-70X-W50E-H50-KA501
502 SFT-70X-W50E-H50-KA502
KB 1120
501 SFT-70X-W50E-H50-KB501
502 SFT-70X-W50E-H50-KB502
5700K
Typ. 73
Min. 70
KA 1042
571 SFT-70X-W57E-H50-KA571
572 SFT-70X-W57E-H50-KA572
6500K
Typ. 70
Min. 65
KB 1120
651 SFT-70X-W65S-H50-KB651
652 SFT-70X-W65S-H50-KB652
LA 1200
651 SFT-70X-W65S-H50-LA651
652 SFT-70X-W65S-H50-LA652
Ordering Part Numbers
Notes
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer
to ‘Luminous Flux Binning’ table for details of all flux bins.

SFT-70X-WxS, WxE
High Power SFT Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
  SFT                                70X                                W<xxy>                                       H50                                     <ffccc>
Product Family Light Emission Area Light Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
70: 7.0 mm2
X:   Multi-Junction
W:    White
<xx> Color Temperature
            50: 5000K
            65: 6500K
<y> CRI Category Code
            S: CRI>65
            E: CRI>70
H50: Package Code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Binning’
table for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
4
PDS-003135 Rev 03                    © 2023 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Chromaticity Binning Coordinates
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
SFT-70X-WxS, WxE
High Power SFT Product Datasheet
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
5000K
DA
0.3371 0.3490
DB
0.3376 0.3616
DC
0.3463 0.3687
DD
0.3451 0.3554
0.3451 0.3554 0.3463 0.3687 0.3551 0.3760 0.3533 0.3620
0.3440 0.3427 0.3451 0.3554 0.3533 0.3620 0.3515 0.3487
0.3366 0.3369 0.3371 0.3490 0.3451 0.3554 0.3440 0.3427
DH
0.3366 0.3369
DE
0.3381 0.3762
DF
0.3480 0.3840
DG
0.3440 0.3428
0.3440 0.3428 0.3480 0.3840 0.3571 0.3907 0.3515 0.3487
0.3429 0.3307 0.3463 0.3687 0.3551 0.3760 0.3495 0.3339
0.3361 0.3245 0.3376 0.3616 0.3463 0.3687 0.3429 0.3307
5700K
CA
0.3215 0.3350
CB
0.3207 0.3462
CC
0.3290 0.3538
CD
0.3290 0.3417
0.3290 0.3417 0.3290 0.3538 0.3376 0.3616 0.3371 0.3490
0.3290 0.3300 0.3290 0.3417 0.3371 0.3490 0.3366 0.3369
0.3222 0.3243 0.3215 0.3350 0.3290 0.3417 0.3290 0.3300
CH
0.3222 0.3243

0.400
0.410
0.420
0.270 0.280 0.290 0.300 0.310 0.320 0.330 0.340 0.350 0.360 0.370 0.380
CI
Ey
CIEx
501
571
651
502
572
652
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Viewing Angle (FWHM) 2θ1/2 120 Degree
Color Rendering Index SFT-70X-WxS CRI WxS 65 70
Color Rendering Index SFT-70X-WxE CRI WxE 70 73
Thermal resistance (Electrical)
Junction/Solder Point Rthjs-EL 0.6 °C/W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 °C